TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM441656

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW AS

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release and Reassignment of Reel 6000/Frame 0731

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		09/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WPI Acquisition Corp.		
Street Address:	15 Verbena Avenue		
City:	Floral Park		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11001		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3263520	PERSONALLY DELIVERED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026375600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026375600

BoxIP@hoganlovells.com Email:

Cameron Robinson of Hogan Lovells US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 555 13th Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040170.000007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cameron E. Robinson		
SIGNATURE:	/Cameron E. Robinson/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Release and Reassignment of Reel 6000 Frame 0731#page1.tif source=TM Release and Reassignment of Reel 6000 Frame 0731#page2.tif source=TM Release and Reassignment of Reel 6000 Frame 0731#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0448

900419679

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 1, 2017, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Grantee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment described below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and WPI ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as March 3, 2017 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2017, at Reel 6000/Frame 0731; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0449

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

By: Name: Title:

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0450

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Number	Registration Date
PERSONALLY	78/627335	05/11/05	3263520	07/10/07
DELIVERED				

RECORDED: 09/01/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0451